

**BID TABULATION**  
**Ballard Road and Ben Hamilton Road Extension**  
**Project No. MCR-2010-304**

				MARK DAVIS CONSTRUCTION SEMMES, ALABAMA LICENSE # 20089		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTR MOBILE, ALABAMA LICENSE #20293	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201A-000	1	LUMP SUM	CLEARING & GRUBBING (4.26 ACRES)	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$76,554.00	76,554.00
206C-000	669	SY	REMOVING OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING	\$2.00	1,338.00	\$6.81	4,555.89
206D-000	120	LIN. FT.	REMOVING OF EXISTING PIPE	\$8.00	960.00	\$7.97	956.40
210A-000	6748	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$8.00	53,984.00	\$9.53	64,308.44
210D-000	6212	CY (TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2 OR BETT	\$9.00	55,908.00	\$8.30	51,559.60
230A-000	51.58	RDBD. STA.	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$275.00	14,184.50	\$186.38	9,613.48
301A-000	10813	SY	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$3.25	35,142.25	\$3.79	40,981.27
401A-000	10349	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$1.00	10,349.00	\$1.30	13,453.70
429A-000	932	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL "B", 165 LB/SY	\$90.00	83,880.00	\$80.04	74,597.28
430A-000	600	CY	SOIL TYPE SURFACING	\$10.00	6,000.00	\$11.83	7,098.00
430B-000	600	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING, (#57 STONE)	\$55.00	33,000.00	\$61.85	37,110.00
530B-000	200	LIN. FT.	18" X 11" ROADWAY PIPE, CL 3, RCP	\$45.00	9,000.00	\$63.31	7,262.00
530B-001	80	LIN. FT.	22" X 13" ROADWAY PIPE, CL 3, RCP	\$48.00	3,840.00	\$40.50	3,240.00
533A-000	120	LIN. FT.	15" STORM SEWER PIPE, CL 3, RCP	\$30.00	3,600.00	\$28.14	3,376.80
533B-000	112	LIN. FT.	29" X 18" STORM SEWER PIPE, CL 3, RCP	\$55.00	6,160.00	\$106.31	11,906.72
533B-001	144	LIN. FT.	36" X 23" STORM SEWER PIPE, CL 3, RCP	\$60.00	8,640.00	\$64.23	9,249.12
535A-000	128	LIN. FT.	15" SIDEDRAIN PIPE, CL 3, RCP	\$30.00	3,840.00	\$41.73	5,341.44
535B-000	96	LIN. FT.	18" X 11" SIDEDRAIN PIPE, CL 3, RCP	\$45.00	4,320.00	\$66.64	6,397.44
600A-000	1	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$37,864.00	37,864.00
606A-000	200	LIN. FT.	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE 8	\$8.00	1,600.00	\$21.51	4,302.00
610A-000	40	SY	LOOSE RIP RAP, CL. 1, 18" TH.	\$112.00	4,480.00	\$70.00	2,800.00
610A-001	50	SY	LOOSE RIP RAP, CL. 2, 24" TH.	\$120.00	6,000.00	\$93.33	4,666.50
610D-000	90	SY	FILTER BLANKET, MARIFI 140N OR EQUAL.	\$5.00	450.00	\$6.04	543.60
619A-000	1	EACH	15" SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 4:1 SLOPE	\$650.00	650.00	\$638.67	638.67
619B-000	6	EACH	18" X 11" SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 4:1 SLOPE	\$650.00	3,900.00	\$778.10	4,668.60
619B-001	4	EACH	22" X 13" SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 4:1 SLOPE	\$700.00	2,800.00	\$798.48	3,193.92
619B-002	3	EACH	29" X 18" SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 4:1 SLOPE	\$750.00	2,250.00	\$1,111.91	3,335.73
619B-003	4	EACH	DOUBLE 36" X 23" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLOPE	\$1,400.00	5,600.00	\$2,196.65	8,786.60
621A-000	4	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, STANDARD	\$5,200.00	20,800.00	\$6,142.21	24,568.84
623B-000	36	LIN. FT.	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$25.00	900.00	\$65.39	2,354.04
650A-000	3058	CY	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS (TBM)	\$9.00	27,522.00	\$3.63	11,100.54
637A-000	2552	LIN. FT.	FENCE RESET	\$6.50	16,588.00	\$6.60	16,843.20
652A-000	5	ACRE	SEEDING	\$1,800.00	9,000.00	\$1,937.16	9,685.80
652C-000	5	ACRE	MOWING	\$300.00	1,500.00	\$79.17	395.85
654A-000	150	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$4.50	675.00	\$6.18	927.00
656A-000	5	ACRE	MULCHING	\$900.00	4,500.00	\$1,158.23	5,791.15
659C-000	100	SY	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS S3	\$5.00	500.00	\$2.71	271.00
665A-000	14	ACRE	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$900.00	12,600.00	\$11.73	164.22
665B-000	29	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$400.00	11,600.00	\$3.36	97.44
665F-000	75	EACH	HAY BALES	\$8.00	600.00	\$17.23	1,292.25
665J-000	25	TON	TEMPORARY RIP RAP, CLASS 1, 18" TH.	\$75.00	1,875.00	\$84.85	2,121.25
665J-000	400	LIN. FT.	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$3.25	1,300.00	\$5.81	2,324.00
665K-000	50	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$9.00	450.00	\$21.15	1,057.50
665O-000	400	LIN. FT.	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.00	400.00	\$1.45	580.00
665Q-000	300	LIN. FT.	WATTLES	\$9.00	2,700.00	\$10.60	3,180.00
680A-000	1	LUMP SUM	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$11,059.00	11,059.00
698A-001	1	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$35,000)	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.01	0.01
740B-000	344	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	\$12.00	4,128.00	\$17.04	5,861.76
740D-000	30	EACH	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III	\$25.00	750.00	\$8.30	249.00
740E-000	30	EACH	CONES, 36" HIGH	\$1.00	30.00	\$8.30	249.00
740I-000	3	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$100.00	300.00	\$236.06	708.18
740M-000	30	EACH	BALLAST FOR CONES	\$1.00	30.00	\$8.30	249.00
1001A-000	80	LIN. FT.	INSTALLATION OF PIPE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS	\$8.00	640.00	\$25.77	2,061.60
1002A-000	238	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	\$18.00	4,284.00	\$40.89	9,731.82
1002B-000	78	SY	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	\$20.00	1,560.00	\$40.52	3,160.56
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY</b>					<b>567,607.75</b>		<b>614,445.21</b>
<b>UTILITIES</b>							
641-A1	80	LIN. FT.	3/4" SDR 9 HDPE WATER SERVICE LINE LAID	\$15.00	1,200.00	\$16.70	1,336.00
641-A2	600	LIN. FT.	4" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21)	\$13.00	7,800.00	\$14.47	8,682.00
641-A3	20	LIN. FT.	4" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID (CL. 350)	\$40.00	800.00	\$44.52	890.40
641-A3	80	LIN. FT.	6" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID (CL. 350)	\$55.00	4,400.00	\$61.22	4,897.60
641-C	500	LBS	DUCTILE IRON M.J. FITTINGS	\$9.00	4,500.00	\$10.02	5,010.00
641-J1	1	EACH	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$800.00	800.00	\$890.40	890.40
641-J2	1	EACH	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$1,950.00	1,950.00	\$2,170.35	2,170.35
641-L	1	CY	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (THRUST BLOCKS)	\$250.00	250.00	\$278.25	278.25
641-M1	6	EACH	4" RETAINER GLAND	\$50.00	300.00	\$55.65	333.90
641-M2	12	EACH	6" RETAINER GLAND	\$80.00	960.00	\$89.04	1,068.48
641-P	4	EACH	3/4" SERVICE TAP	\$400.00	1,600.00	\$445.20	1,780.80
641-R	1	EACH	RESET & RECONNECT CUSTOMER SERVICE (3/4" X 5/8")	\$300.00	300.00	\$333.90	333.90
641-S	1	EACH	RESET EXISTING VALVE BOX	\$25.00	25.00	\$27.83	27.83
<b>SUBTOTAL UTILITIES</b>					<b>24,885.00</b>		<b>27,699.91</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>592,492.75</b>		<b>642,145.12</b>
* denotes corrected amount							

